
MITS Module and Initiative 

Points of Contact 
 
 

MITS Module Points of Contact (POCs): 
 

PART Module:  Lisa Greenwood (202) 720-6973 

lgg@obpa.usda.gov 
 

Budget Module:  Patrice Mathews (202) 720-1275 

pam@obpa.usda.gov 
 

 
Audit Tracking Module:  Kathy Donaldson (202) 720-1893 

kathy.Donaldson@usda.gov 
 
 

MITS PMA Initiative Points of Contact (POCs): 
 

Strategic Management of Human Capital:  Clifton Taylor (202) 690-2139 

clifton.taylor@usda.gov 
 

Faith Based and Community Initiatives:  Therese M. Lyons (202) 720-2552 

therese.lyons@usda.gov 
 

 
Federal Real Property Asset Management:  Mark Stratton (202) 720-3671 

mark.stratton@usda.gov 
 

 
Expanded Electronic Government:  Stacy Riggs (202) 720-2225 

stacy.riggs@usda.gov 
 

 
Credit Programs: Dale Theurer (202) 720-1167 

dale.theurer@usda.gov 
 
 

Eliminating Improper Payments:  Dale Theurer (202) 720-1167 

dale.theurer@usda.gov 
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Better Research and Development Criteria:  Sara Mazie (202) 720-4110 

sara.mazie@usda.gov 
 

Budget and Performance Integration: Lisa Greenwood (202) 720-6973 

lgg@obpa.usda.gov 
 

Financial Management:  Ron Degiuli (202) 720-1888 

ron.degiuli@usdagov 
 

 
Competitive Sourcing:  Annie Walker-Bradley (202) 720-9983 

annie.walker-bradley@usda.gov 
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